## BID TABULATION-Champaign County CDBG FY2017 North Oakland Street Curbs and Walks (Phase 3)

Nov. 27, 2018 - Engineer's Estimate = \$330,000.00

Base Bid			D.L. Smith Concrete, LLC		Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		J & J Schlaegel, Inc.		
		Unit of	Approx.						
ITEM No.	Description	Measure	Quantity	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
Item 202	Removed, As Per Plan	Lump	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$53,799.00	\$53,799.00
Item 452	6" Plain Concrete Pavement, Driveways	S.Y.	232	\$55.00	\$12,760.00	\$100.00	\$23,200.00	\$65.50	\$15,196.00
Item 608	4" Concrete Walk	S.F.	11,644	\$4.50	\$52,398.00	\$6.00	\$69,864.00	\$6.75	\$78,597.00
Item 609	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type 2, A.P.P.	Feet	3,406	\$26.00	\$88,556.00	\$35.00	\$119,210.00	\$28.50	\$97,071.00
Item 611	Catch Basin, Type 1, As Per Plan	Each	12	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00
Item 614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Item 624	Mobilization	Lump	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Item 659	Seeding and Mulching Class 1	S.Y.	324	\$6.00	\$1,944.00	\$10.00	\$3,240.00	\$12.00	\$3,888.00
Item 103.05	Contract Bond	Lump	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
Item Special	Poured Gutter & Catch Basin Repair, As Per	Lump	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL					\$263,158.00		\$274,514.00		\$298,751.00

Note: Bid Math Error

Note: Designates Apparent Low Bidder

## BID TABULATION-Champaign County CDBG FY2017 North Oakland Street Curbs and Walks (Phase 3)

Nov. 27, 2018 - Engineer's Estimate = \$330,000.00

Base Bid				A&B Asphalt, Corp.		R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.		<u>Adleta, Inc.</u>	
		Unit of	Approx.						
ITEM No.	Description	Measure	Quantity	<b>Unit Cost</b>	Total Cost	Unit Cost	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
Item 202	Removed, As Per Plan	Lump	1	\$109,503.50	\$109,503.50	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$66,064.65	\$66,064.65
Item 452	6" Plain Concrete Pavement, Driveways	S.Y.	232	\$68.91	\$15,987.12	\$88.50	\$20,532.00	\$69.77	\$16,186.64
Item 608	4" Concrete Walk	S.F.	11,644	\$5.35	\$62,295.40	\$5.75	\$66,953.00	\$5.24	\$61,014.56
Item 609	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type 2, A.P.P.	Feet	3,406	\$20.05	\$68,290.30	\$29.25	\$99,625.50	\$38.76	\$132,016.56
Item 611	Catch Basin, Type 1, As Per Plan	Each	12	\$2,461.79	\$29,541.48	\$2,760.00	\$33,120.00	\$3,274.98	\$39,299.76
Item 614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	1	\$7,870.78	\$7,870.78	\$7,079.00	\$7,079.00	\$2,565.15	\$2,565.15
Item 624	Mobilization	Lump	1	\$6,589.84	\$6,589.85	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
Item 659	Seeding and Mulching Class 1	S.Y.	324	\$3.25	\$1,053.00	\$22.00	\$7,128.00	\$1.53	\$495.72
Item 103.05	Contract Bond	Lump	1	\$770.51	\$770.51	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Item Special	Poured Gutter & Catch Basin Repair, As Per	Lump	1	\$6,302.67	\$6,302.67	\$2,296.00	\$2,296.00	\$3,550.15	\$3,550.15
	TOTAL	•	·		\$308,204.61		\$319,493.50		\$328,893.19

Note: Bid Math Error

Note: Designates Apparent Low Bidder

## BID TABULATION-Champaign County CDBG FY2017 North Oakland Street Curbs and Walks (Phase 3)

Nov. 27, 2018 - Engineer's Estimate = \$330,000.00

Nov. 27, 2018 - Engineer's Estimate = \$330,000.00

Base Bid			Strawser Pa		ving Co., Inc	<u>Eclipse</u>	Co., LLC	
		Unit of	Approx.					
ITEM No.	Description	Measure	Quantity	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>	
Item 202	Removed, As Per Plan	Lump	1	\$105,500.00	\$105,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	
Item 452	6" Plain Concrete Pavement, Driveways	S.Y.	232	\$90.00	\$20,880.00	\$100.00	\$23,200.00	
Item 608	4" Concrete Walk	S.F.	11,644	\$5.00	\$58,220.00	\$6.00	\$69,864.00	
Item 609	Combination Curb & Gutter, Type 2, A.P.P.	Feet	3,406	\$18.00	\$61,308.00	\$40.00	\$136,240.00	
Item 611	Catch Basin, Type 1, As Per Plan	Each	12	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,369.00	\$28,428.00	
Item 614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
Item 624	Mobilization	Lump	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,516.92	\$28,516.92	
Item 659	Seeding and Mulching Class 1	S.Y.	324	\$8.00	\$2,592.00	\$6.00	\$1,944.00	
Item 103.05	Contract Bond	Lump	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	
Item Special	Poured Gutter & Catch Basin Repair, As Per	Lump	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,609.00	\$2,609.00	
	TOTAL				\$331,000.00		\$361,801.92	

Note: Bid Math Error

Note: Designates Apparent Low Bidder